12 Federal unemployment
wages to 	34345 0.60% 34345 Column D

Line 9 2,060 70

13 State unemployment
wages to 	42345 0.45% 138172 Column D+E

Line 9 6,217.74

14
Total
(add Lines 10 through 13) 10,281 93

15 Less: Capitalized Use %on Sch11-6(s), line 10 0 0 00

1 6
Test year Payroll Tax
Expense Line 13 less 14 4 064 19

17  Known and measurable change (Line 13 minus Line 14) (4,064 19)

OTHER TAXES:

A I J K L

Line No. Description Test year
K & M
change

Adjusted Test
Year

18 Other taxes & licenses - - -

19
20
21 Total Other Taxes (Line 18 + Line 19 + Line 20)
22 Total this page - taxes other than income

(Line 7) + (Col G, Line 16) + (Col L, Line 21)

23 Sch IV(a), Total known and measurable change
(Line 8 plus line 17, Column G plus line 21, Column K) None

9/17/15

Page 42

SCHEDULE I-1 REV REQUIREMENT

UTILITY NAME:
SCHEDULES - CLASS

I-1 REVENUE
PUC Docket No. 48384

Anderson Water Company
B RATE/TARIFF CHANGE

REQUIREMENT SUMMARY
Test Year End: 	06/30/2017

A B C D E F=D+E G

I
I

Historical
Test Year

K & M
Changes

Adjusted
Test Year

Line
No.

Acct.
No.

Account Name Reference/
Instructions

Volume related expenses:
1 610 Purchased water - Schedule 11-3
2 615 Power Expense-production only 17,080 17,080 Schedule 11-4
3 618 Other volume related expenses 5,028 , 5,028 Schedule 11-5
4 Total volume related exp. 22,108 22,108 Add Lines 1-3

Non-volume related expenses:
5 601-1 Employee labor 41,827 41,827 Schedule 11-6, Line 1
6 620 Materials 7,147 - 7,147 Schedule 11-7
7 631-636 Contract work 1,060 - 1,060 Schedule 11-8
8
9

650 Transportation expenses 8,428 - 8,428 Schedule 11-9
664 Other plant maintenance - - - Schedule II-10

10
..... 

Total non-volume related exp. 58,462 58,462 Add Lines 5-9

Admin. & general expenses:
11 601-2 Office salaries 96,345 - 96,345 Schedule 11-6, line 2
12 601-3 Mgmt. salaries - - - Schedule 11-6, line 3
13 604 Employee pensions & benefits - - - Schedule II-11

114 615 Purchased power-Office only - - - Schedule 11-4
15 670 Bad debt expense 1,325 - 1,325 Schedule 11-12
16 676 Office services & rentals - - - Schedule 11-13
17 677 Office supplies & expenses 8,634 - 8,634 Schedule II-14
18 678 Professional services 1,220 1,220 Schedule 11-15
19 684 Insurance 8,392 - 8,392 Schedule II-16
20 666 Regulatory (rate case) expense 0.00 1,870 1,870 Schedule 11-17
21 667 Regulatory expense (other) - - - Schedule 11-18
22 675 Miscellaneous expenses 500 - 500 Schedule II-19
23 Total admin. & general expense 116,416 118,286 Add Lines 11-22
24 Total operating Expenses 196,985 - 198,855 Lines 4 + 10 + 23

25 403 Depreciation 	 31757.24 	- 31,757.24 Sch 111-3, Col E, Line 50
26 408 Taxes Other than Income - - Sch IV(b), Line 8
27 409/10 Income Tax Expense 9,857.24 - 9,857.24 Schedule V, Line 7
28 TOTAL EXPENSES 238,600 - 240,470 I

29 TOTAL HISTORIC REVENUE $181,561.00 Sch 1-2, Line 6

30 HISTORICAL TEST YEAR RETURN (57,039) Line 28 less Line 29
31 REQUESTED RETURN 37,177 Schedule II1-1, Line 3

32 REQUIREMENT 277,647 Line 28 plus Line 31

33
REQUESTED ANNUAL REVENUE
INCREASE (to notice) 96,086 Line 32 less Line 29

34 PERCENTAGE INCREASE 36%
Line 33 divided by Line
36

35 LESS: OTHER REVENUES 7,606
Sch. II-3(b), Col. D,
Line 8

36  Revenue for Rate Design  (to VI, line 1) 270,041 Line 32 minus Line 35

9/1 7/15

Page 6

SCHEDULE VI RATE DESIGN

SCHEDULES

FOR